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LEGISLATIVE BILL 185

Approved by the Governor May 25, 2021

Introduced by Brewer, 43; Hilkemann, 4; Pansing Brooks, 28.

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to appropriate funds to the
Department of Health and Human Services for public health aid.
Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated (1) $531,000 from the General
Fund for FY2021-22 and (2) $531,000 from the General Fund for FY2022-23 to the
Department of Health and Human Services, for Program 502, for state aid, to
provide funds to tribally owned, urban-based, federally qualified health
centers designated under the federal Indian Self-Determination and Education
Assistance Act, Public Law 93-638, as such act existed on January 1, 2021.

No expenditures for permanent and temporary salaries and per diems for
state employees shall be made from funds appropriated in this section.




